
Georgetown (7-1, 6-1 BE) -vs- St. John's (1-5, 0-5 BE)
4/3/2021 at Queens, N.Y. (DaSilva Memorial)

 
 

 
 
Georgetown Goals: BUNDY Jr., Graham (6); CARRAWAY, Jake (5); WATSON, Dylan (4); MCDERMOTT, Declan (1); THOMPSON, Peter (1);
BONNIE, Mason (1); KELLY, Jack (1); REILLY, James (1) 
Assists: HALEY, TJ (6); WATSON, Dylan (3); MCDERMOTT, Declan (2); PETKEVICH, Nicky (2); CARRAWAY, Jake (2); LLEWELLYN, Chase (1);
MEAUX, Brandon (1); PETRILLO, Kevin (1); HESS, Dylan (1); MUNRO, Colin (1) 
 
St. John's Goals: Christian Rega (1); Connor Kalmus (1); J.T. Shoop (1); Joe Madsen (1); Mackenzie Iacocca (1); Jonathan Huber (1); Ryan
Schaeffer (1) 
Assists: Joe Madsen (2); Connor Kalmus (1); Mike Madsen (1); Ro Bryan (1); Thomas Martello (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: DaSilva Memorial
Penalties: LINDSAY, Gavin 1st/07:09; Jake Oemcke 1st/05:07; HESS, Dylan 2nd/00:00; Francis Cannizzo 4th/02:11
Officials: Bryan Luchsinger; Gavin Chamberlain; Christopher Schmidt

Date: 4/3/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgetown 6 7 5 2 20
St. John's 0 3 1 3 7

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Georgetown 15 14 15 19 63
St. John's 3 9 9 5 26

Shots On Goal
Georgetown 11 9 9 9 38
St. John's 2 4 5 3 14

Saves
Georgetown 2 1 4 0 7
St. John's 5 2 4 7 18

Turnovers
Georgetown 2 4 2 4 12
St. John's 7 5 5 5 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Georgetown
10-
10 6-6 7-8 2-4 25-28

St. John's 4-6 3-4 3-4 3-4 13-18

Ground Balls
Georgetown 12 16 10 12 50
St. John's 6 6 4 5 21

Face Offs
Georgetown 5 6 3 4 18
St. John's 2 5 3 2 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Georgetown 1 0 0 1 1-2
St. John's 1 1 0 0 0-2



Georgetown 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 MCDERMOTT, Declan 1 2 3 4 2 0 0 - -
A 4 HALEY, TJ 0 6 6 0 0 1 0 - -
D 7 TOMINOVICH, Will 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
M 9 BUNDY Jr., Graham 6 0 6 12 1 0 0 - -
A 12 PETKEVICH, Nicky 0 2 2 2 3 1 0 - -
A 19 CARRAWAY, Jake 5 2 7 11 1 2 1 - -
GK 24 MCELROY, Owen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 34 LICALZI, Joe 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

M 40 HESS, Dylan 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
D 43 DONALDSON, James 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

2 GENTILE, Nate 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
5 FOLEY, Seamus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 MACLEOD, Cade 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
8 LLEWELLYN, Chase 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 - -
11 THOMPSON, Peter 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
14 GEKAS, Niko 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
15 BONNIE, Mason 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
16 LEARY, Jack 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
18 HOWE, Jack 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 - -
20 WALKER, Chris 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
21 HUMISTON, Connor 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

23 LINDSAY, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
25 ELDERS, Jack 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
26 KELLY, Jack 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
28 HEVERLY, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 -
29 MILBURN, Carson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4-7 -
30 KLEIN, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 MEAUX, Brandon 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
32 PETRILLO, Kevin 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 - -
33 REILLY, James 1 0 1 1 8 0 0 9-16 -
35 CARROLL, Aidan 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
36 GLYNN, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 O'REILLY, Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 DIXON, John 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-3 -
41 MUNRO, Colin 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
42 PACHECO, Zack 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
44 MAZZONE, Alex 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
45 WATSON, Dylan 4 3 7 5 0 0 0 - -
47 ASLANIAN, Griffin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
48 HALPERT, Wallace 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 - -
49 KENNEDY Jr., Todd 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
50 VOELKER, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 20 20 40 63 50 12 8 18-30
2-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 MCELROY, Owen 45:00 4 7 W
30 KLEIN, Noah 8:51 2 0
49 KENNEDY Jr., Todd 6:09 1 0



St. John's 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 11 Mike Madsen 0 1 1 5 2 0 0 - -
D 16 Pat Smyth 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -

D 27 Francis Cannizzo 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00
D 30 Tim Kiel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-5 -
A 33 Joe Madsen 1 2 3 4 1 3 0 - -
M 34 Mackenzie Iacocca 1 0 1 4 1 3 0 - -
GK 39 Brody Agres 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
M 41 Thomas Martello 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
A 44 Jonathan Huber 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 - -
M 50 Ryan Schaeffer 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

1 Michael Pisanelli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Jack Lufti 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
6 Christian Rega 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
7 Connor Kalmus 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 - -
9 Patrick Ednie 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
14 J.T. Shoop 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
17 Graham Roediger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Trevor Batastini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
26 Kyle Wasilewski 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
32 Ronald Durante 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Ro Bryan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Tom Urena III 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

42 Jake Oemcke 0 0 0 1 7 3 1 11-22
1-

01:00
48 Michael Efron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 7 6 13 26 21 22 4 12-30
2-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
39 Brody Agres 35:03 13 13 L
32 Ronald Durante 24:57 7 5



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GU SJU
1st 08:05 WATSON, Dylan (1) CARRAWAY, Jake 1 0
1st 07:43 CARRAWAY, Jake (25) HALEY, TJ 2 0
1st 05:16 BUNDY Jr., Graham (19) MUNRO, Colin 3 0
1st 04:56 BUNDY Jr., Graham (20) (UP) PETKEVICH, Nicky 4 0
1st 04:12 CARRAWAY, Jake (26) WATSON, Dylan 5 0
1st 00:08 MCDERMOTT, Declan (9) HALEY, TJ 6 0
2nd 12:51 BUNDY Jr., Graham (21) HESS, Dylan 7 0
2nd 11:53 WATSON, Dylan (2) MCDERMOTT, Declan 8 0
2nd 11:42 REILLY, James (3) HALEY, TJ 9 0
2nd 10:52 BUNDY Jr., Graham (22) HALEY, TJ 10 0
2nd 09:57 THOMPSON, Peter (5) MCDERMOTT, Declan 11 0
2nd 09:17 Ryan Schaeffer (8) Thomas Martello 11 1
2nd 07:10 Mackenzie Iacocca (1) Unassisted 11 2
2nd 05:55 WATSON, Dylan (3) HALEY, TJ 12 2
2nd 05:15 Connor Kalmus (2) Joe Madsen 12 3
2nd 01:37 CARRAWAY, Jake (27) WATSON, Dylan 13 3
3rd 11:32 Joe Madsen (9) Mike Madsen 13 4
3rd 09:37 CARRAWAY, Jake (28) WATSON, Dylan 14 4
3rd 07:33 BUNDY Jr., Graham (23) CARRAWAY, Jake 15 4
3rd 06:49 WATSON, Dylan (4) HALEY, TJ 16 4
3rd 05:12 CARRAWAY, Jake (29) PETKEVICH, Nicky 17 4
3rd 00:58 BUNDY Jr., Graham (24) PETRILLO, Kevin 18 4
4th 08:53 J.T. Shoop (1) Joe Madsen 18 5
4th 07:39 Jonathan Huber (10) Connor Kalmus 18 6
4th 06:09 BONNIE, Mason (1) MEAUX, Brandon 19 6
4th 05:03 KELLY, Jack (1) LLEWELLYN, Chase 20 6
4th 00:17 Christian Rega (1) Ro Bryan 20 7

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:09 GU LINDSAY, Gavin 00:30 PUSHING
1st 05:07 SJU Jake Oemcke 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 00:00 GU HESS, Dylan 00:30 PUSHING
4th 02:11 SJU Francis Cannizzo 01:00 SLASHING


